
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2983
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
SAFAL PROJECT BY NDDB
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) has planned to set up Safal Project in Gujarat in five centers;

(b) if so, the details and location thereof;

(c) by when it is likely to be set up; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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